

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D-39			<u>CLCON No. 34 of 2021</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. Bhuvnesh Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State. Heard on impleadment application (IA No. 7 of 2025). It is allowed. Let amended memo of the parties be filed during course of the day. List on 04.12.2025. Meanwhile, learned State Counsel shall get instructions as to why the order, of which non-compliance is complained of, has not been complied with? (Ravindra Maithani J.) 14.11.2025 Avneet/