

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/49			<u>CLCON No.34 of 2021</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. Bhuwnesh Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that some other colleagues of the petitioner have been given benefit of the order, of which, non-compliance is reported. He has tendered for perusal of the Court some documents. Those documents shall be handed over to learned State Counsel, who seeks time to get instructions. List on 12.12.2025. (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 04.12.2025 Sanjay