

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/56			<u>CLCON No.34 of 2021</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. Bhuwnesh Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State. The petitioner has brought to the notice of the Court that order dated 08.10.2020, passed in WPSS No. 1167 of 2020, Neema Karnatak Vs. State of Uttarakhand and others, which was modified in Special Appeal No.200 of 2022, State of Uttarakhand and others Vs. Gauri Dutt and others, has been wilfully disobeyed by the respondents. Admittedly, till date compliance has not been made. It is definitely wilfully disobedience. It is stated that the respondent no.1 has already been superannuated. Issue notice to the respondent no.2, to join the proceeding through video conferencing on 12.02.2026 and inform the Court, as to why he should not be proceeded for committing contempt of Court and why charges may not be framed against him for wilful disobedience of the Court's order. List on 12.02.2026. (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 18.12.2025 Sanjay