

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>CLCON No. 34 of 2021</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Bhuvnesh Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned C.S.C. with Mr. J.S. Bisht, learned Standing for the respondents. 3. Mr. R.K. Sudhanshu, the Principal Secretary to the Government joined the proceeding through V.C. prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an additional affidavit to explain whether 2018 Act will come into the way of the petitioner particularly when the husband of the petitioner retired in the year 2013 much prior to the enactment of 2018 Act and further explain whether claim of the petitioner is actually covered by the issue which is now pending before the Larger Bench pursuant to the order dated 03.10.2024 passed in WPSB No. 6515 of 2024. 4. Put up this mater on 25.05.2026. 5. Personal appearance of the official for the time being is exempted. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 04.05.2026 Parul

--	--	--	--